

**SUMMARY**

	Base Bid	Base + Alt 1	Base + Alt 2	Base + Alt 3
Brox	\$936,214.29	\$939,368.78	\$925,884.40	\$947,164.29
Continental	\$1,010,448.29	\$1,013,602.78	\$1,000,118.40	\$1,022,698.29
EJ Paving	\$927,833.38	\$927,833.38	\$927,833.38	\$941,283.38

**2013 Roadway Stabilization Program  
Salem, New Hampshire**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	Brox		Continental		EJ Paving	
				Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
203.1	Common Excavation	200	CY	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$2.00
203.6	Embankment in place (Millings used as gravel shim)	145	CY	\$13.00	\$1,889.81	\$25.00	\$3,634.26	\$0.01	\$1.45
206.19	Exploratory Excavation (test pits)	20	CY	\$42.00	\$840.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.20
214	Road Base Preparation, Compaction, & Fine Grade	872	SY	\$7.80	\$6,803.33	\$3.00	\$2,616.67	\$16.00	\$13,955.56
304.3	Crushed Gravel for shoulders	200	CY	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00
403.11	1-1/2" HBP Wearing Course	6724.7	TONS	\$70.00	\$470,725.94	\$74.00	\$497,624.56	\$74.00	\$497,624.56
403.111	Small Qty Machine Patch Areas	156.6	TONS	\$110.00	\$17,226.83	\$120.00	\$18,792.90	\$74.00	\$11,588.96
403.12	HBP Hand Method	240.9	TONS	\$110.00	\$26,501.08	\$120.00	\$28,910.27	\$74.00	\$17,828.00
411.3	Plant Mix Surface Treatment, Paver Shim	469.4	TONS	\$81.00	\$38,017.92	\$76.00	\$35,671.13	\$78.00	\$36,609.85
417	Cold Planing (Milling)	41320	SY	\$1.95	\$80,573.13	\$2.25	\$92,969.00	\$2.00	\$82,639.11
603.00212	12" R.C. Pipe, 2000D	30	LF	\$46.50	\$1,395.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	\$85.00	\$2,550.00
603.83212	12" HDPE Drain Pipe	25	LF	\$41.25	\$1,031.25	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$85.00	\$2,125.00
604.4	Remodel Existing Drainage Structures	12	EA	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$350.00	\$4,200.00
604.41	Maintain & Adjust Catchbasin Frame & Grate	59	EA	\$220.00	\$12,980.00	\$400.00	\$23,600.00	\$140.00	\$8,260.00
604.51	Maintain & Adjust Sewer Manhole Frame & Cover	19	EA	\$220.00	\$4,180.00	\$400.00	\$7,600.00	\$140.00	\$2,660.00
604.52	Maintain & Adjust Drain Manhole Frame & Cover	2	EA	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$140.00	\$280.00
604.61	New Sewer Manhole Frame and Cover	8	EA	\$545.00	\$4,360.00	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$450.00	\$3,600.00
604.62	New Drain Manhole Frame and Cover	14	EA	\$545.00	\$7,630.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$450.00	\$6,300.00
604.72	New Type B Frame & Grate	51	EA	\$505.00	\$25,755.00	\$300.00	\$15,300.00	\$450.00	\$22,950.00
609.5	Reset Granite Curb	100	LF	\$15.20	\$1,520.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
609.813	Bituminous Curb	250	LF	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$7.00	\$1,750.00	\$6.50	\$1,625.00
611.90001	Adjust water Gates & Shutoffs	40	EA	\$110.00	\$4,400.00	\$250.00	\$10,000.00	\$95.00	\$3,800.00

**2013 Roadway Stabilization Program  
Salem, New Hampshire**

EJ Paving      \$927,833.38      \$927,833.38      \$927,833.38      \$941,283.38

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	Brox		Continental		EJ Paving	
				Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
611.90002	New Valve Box	7	EA	\$135.00	\$945.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00
611.92	Remove and Reset Valve box assembly	9	EA	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$300.00	\$2,700.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00
618	Uniformed Police for Traffic Control	ALLOWANCE			\$110,000.00		\$110,000.00		\$110,000.00
619.1	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LUMP	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
619.25	Portable Changing Message Board	4	MONTH	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
628.2	Sawed Bituminous Pavement	1900	LF	\$1.50	\$2,850.00	\$1.50	\$2,850.00	\$0.60	\$1,140.00
632.0104	Retroreflective Paint Pavement Marking (4")	100600	LF	\$0.11	\$11,066.00	\$0.12	\$12,072.00	\$0.15	\$15,090.00
632.3104	Retroreflective Thermoplastic Pavment (4" turn lane)	485	LF	\$1.00	\$485.00	\$1.10	\$533.50	\$1.00	\$485.00
632.3108	Retroreflective Thermoplastic Pavment (8" Crosswalk)	800	LF	\$1.50	\$1,200.00	\$1.50	\$1,200.00	\$1.50	\$1,200.00
632.3112	Retroreflective Thermoplastic Pavment (12" Stop)	0	LF	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$0.00	\$3.00	\$0.00
633.3118	Retroreflective Thermoplastic Pavment (18" Stop)	445	LF	\$3.00	\$1,335.00	\$3.00	\$1,335.00	\$3.00	\$1,335.00
632.32	Retroreflective Thermoplastic Pavment Marking, Symbol, or Word	502	SF	\$7.00	\$3,514.00	\$7.00	\$3,514.00	\$4.35	\$2,183.70
646.512	Turf Establishment w/ Mulch, Tackifiers, & Loam	1200	SY	\$10.00	\$12,000.00	\$3.50	\$4,200.00	\$6.00	\$7,200.00
692	Mobilization	1	LUMP	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00
1010.2	Asphalt Cement Adjustment	ALLOWANCE			\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00		\$15,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT (BASE BID)</b>					\$936,214.29		\$1,010,448.29		\$927,833.38

927835.35  
\$1.97

**SCHEDULE OF ALTERNATES**

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	EST. QTY.	UNIT	Brox		Continental		EJ Paving	
				Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
	BID ALTERNATE 1 - Mall Road Night Paving	1577	TON	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,154.49	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,154.49	\$ -	\$ -
	BID ALTERNATE 2 - Millings are the Property of the Contractor	41320	SY	\$ (0.25)	\$ (10,329.89)	\$ (0.25)	\$ (10,329.89)	\$ -	\$ -
	BID ALTERNATE 3 - Pipe work on Millville								
603.00212	12" R.C. Pipe, 2000D	100	LF	\$ 46.50	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 8,500.00
604.12	Catch Basin, Type B	1	EA	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
604.4	Remodel Existing Drain Structures	3	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
609.5	Reset Granite Curb	50	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT (BID ALTERNATE 3)</b>					\$ 10,950.00		\$ 12,250.00		\$ 13,450.00